        TED-300-OG- SMC
Kunt Elektronik San. Tic. A.S
Technical Support
Atatürk Bulvarı NO: 216
34670 İkitelli - Istanbul
Türkiye
ORDERING GUIDE
FOR
Single Wire & Multipair Connectors
        TED-300-OG-SMC
 KUNT TECHNICAL SUPPORT                                        Page 2 / 15
Lead Time: “A” aprox 4 weeks “B” equal or greater than 8 weeks
      CONTENTS
ISSUE AND AMENDMENT RECORD      3
 1. SINGLE WIRE CONNECTORS      4
  1.1. Introduction        4
  1.2. Yak-1         5
  1.3. Yak-2          6
  1.4. Yak-10         7
 2. ACCESSORIES         8
  2.1 Crimping Tool        8
 3. MULTIPAIR WIRE CONNECTORS      9
  3.1. Introduction        9
  3.2. Yak-3          10
  3.3. Yak-12         11
  3.4. Yak-5         12
  3.5. Yak-11         13
 4. ACCESSORIES         14
  4.1. Sealant Boxes        14
  4.2. Splicing Rig, Yak-4       15
Note: Please, give the ORDERING GUIDE VERSION, when ask for a Product contained in this Document
        TED-300-OG-SMC
 KUNT TECHNICAL SUPPORT                                        Page 3 / 15
Lead Time: “A” aprox 4 weeks “B” equal or greater than 8 weeks
DATE ISSUE NO AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION
12/2002 v1.0  Original
   This spesification supersedes all previous documentation, specifications and data sheets.
ISSUE AND AMENDMENT RECORD
        TED-300-OG-SMC
 KUNT TECHNICAL SUPPORT                                        Page 4 / 15
Lead Time: “A” aprox 4 weeks “B” equal or greater than 8 weeks
1. SINGLE WIRE CONNECTORS
1.1. INTRODUCTION
Kunt single wire connectors are butt type connectors with Insulation Displacement Contact; IDC,
designed for use as a cable splice within Telecom Networks for an intended service of at least 25
years.
Constructed from specially selected materials of the connectors provides a high standard of
electrical and mechanical performance along with excellent resistance to moisture and
environmental contamination.
Connectors are capable of operating in a wide variety of climatic conditions and will survive total
immersion in water under emergency conditions.
Filling Compound
Transparent filling compound allows the conductors to be seen within the connector. It will not
separate or flow at normal service temperatures and not react detrimentally with connector
components or conductors specified for use with the connector. Dry unfilled version is also
available.
      Yak-1               Yak-2              Yak-10
5,8 mm
12,3 mm 8,5 mm 12,00 mm 16,95 mm 10,00 mm
5,8 mm
15 mm
5,85 mm
        TED-300-OG-SMC
 KUNT TECHNICAL SUPPORT                                        Page 5 / 15
Lead Time: “A” aprox 4 weeks “B” equal or greater than 8 weeks
1.2. YAK-1 Connector
                                M
Packaging Information
2 wire Butt Type connector
Wire Range   : 0,35 - 0,8mm  /  27 - 20 AWG
Max wire O.D   : 1.52 mm  /  0,06 inch.